2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
201
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

TAFC PRESIDENTS

JOHN S. BUTLER
DONNA M. BLACK
KENNETH W. STUEBING
RICHARD R. CARRIZZO
GARY G. LUDWIG

J. DANIEL EGGLESTON
THOMAS C. JENKINS V
JOHN D. SINCLAIR
RHODA MAE KERR

G. KEITH BRYANT
WILLIAM R. METCALF
HENRY C. CLEMMENSEN
ALBERT H. GILLESPIE
JOHN E. PAROW
JEFFREY D. JOHNSON
LARRY J. GRORUD
STEVEN P. WESTERMANN
JAMES B. HARMES
WILLIAM D. KILLEN
ROBERT A. DIPOLI
ERNEST MITCHELL JR.
RANDY R. BRUEGMAN
JOHN M. BUCKMAN III
MICHAEL R. BROWN
LUTHER L. FINCHER JR.
RICHARD A. “SMOKEY"” DYER
RICHARD A. MARINUCCI
R. DAVID PAULISON

P. LAMONT EWELL
THOMAS L. SIEGFRIED
PHILIP D. MCGOULDRICK
GARY L. NICHOLS

JAMES L. HALSEY

W. DAVID HILTON

M.H. JIM ESTEPP

RONNY J. COLEMAN
WARREN E. ISMAN
ROBERT H. ELY

BEN VOSSENAAR
GERARD A. CARLE
DOUGLAS R. POLLINGTON
CHARLES KAMPRAD

E. STANLEY HAWKINS
JACK LEE

R.S. ROCKENBACH
JAMES H. SHERN

JOHN SWINDLE

FAIRFAX, VA
DUCK, NC
HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA
KANSAS CITY, MO
CHAMPAIGN, IL
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
ROGERS, AR
ELLENSBURG, WA
AUSTIN, TX
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
FALLBROOK, CA
INVERNESS, IL
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV
CHELMSFORD, MA
TUALATIN VALLEY, OR
JANESVILLE, WI

CENTRAL JACKSON CO., MO

GRAND BLANC, MI
KINGSPORT, TN
NEEDHAM, MA
PASADENA, CA
MILWAUKIE, OR
EVANSVILLE, IN

PORT ORCHARD, WA
CHARLOTTE, NC

LEE'S SUMMIT, MO
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI
METRO DADE COUNTY, FL
OAKLAND, CA
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL
CAPE ELIZABETH, ME
SEDGWICK COUNTY, KS
TROY, MI

COBB COUNTY, GA
PRINCE GEORGE'S CO., MD
FULLERTON, CA

FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA
KIRKLAND, WA
ROTTERDAM, NETHERLANDS
DRACUT, MA
CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO
ST. LOUIS, MO

TULSA, OK

CHARLOTTE, NC
GRAYSLAKE, IL
PASADENA, CA
BIRMINGHAM, AL
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MYRLE K. WISE

DAVID B. GRATZ
JOHN F. HURLEY
BEVERLEY WADE
LAWRENCE L. KENNEY
CURTIS W. VOLKAMER
MATTHEW JIMINEZ
WALTER H. CARTER
EDWARD A. BEADLE

CALVIN WEATHERLY WYRICK

LESTER R. SCHICK
ADRIAN J. MEYERS

REGINALD F. SWANBOROUGH

RAUL GANDARA

LEWIS A. MARSHALL
EDWARD F. DEIGNAN
WILLIAM J. TAYLOR
AH. LINTELMAN
REYNOLD C. MALMQUIST
DONALD S. CHARLES
WAYNE E. SWANSON
WILLIAM FITZGERALD
C. GRAY BURNETT
HENRY G. THOMAS
GEORGE R. MCALPINE
RUDOLPH H. SWANSON
JOHN H. ALDERSON
WILLIAM J. CAWKER
HENRY R. CHASE
FRANK C. MCAULIFFE
CHARLES A. DELANEY
SAMUEL J. POPE
SAMUEL J. POPE

ART J. BAKER

ANDREW T. CALLAHAN
W. RALPH WILLIAMS
ANDREW T. CALLAHAN
W. HENDRIX PALMER
RAY TILLER

ROY E. MOTTSHEAD
DANIEL B. TIERNEY
ROBERT A. BOGAN
CHARLES J. BRENNAN
JOHN J. TOWEY
SELDEN R. ALLEN
RICHARD LEE SMITH
DENNIS W, BROSNAN
JOSEPH N. SULLIVAN
RALPH J. SCOTT

JOHN M. EVANS

ROSS B. DAVIS

DENVER, CO
MONTGOMERY CO., MD
ROCHESTER, NY

NEW MINOS, NOVA SCOTIA

MIAMI, FL
CHICAGO, IL
HAYWARD, CA
LYNN, MA

UNION CITY, NJ
GREENSBORO, NC
DAVENPORT, TA
GRAND RAPIDS, Ml
HAMILTON, ONTARIO
SANTURCE, PUERTO RICO
PROVIDENCE, RI
ELIZABETH, NJ
BURBANK, CA
BAYTOWN, TX
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
CHARLOTTE, NC
ROCKFORD, IL
SEATTLE, WA
OTTAWA, ONTARIO
HARTFORD, CT
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
CORAL GABLES, FL
LOS ANGELES, CA
TOPEKA, KS

MIAMI, FL
CHICAGO, IL
LAKEWOOD, OH
BOSTON, MA
BOSTON, MA
LEWISTON, MT
HARRISON, NJ
FRESNO, CA
HARRISON, NJ
CHARLOTTE, NC
WATERLOO, 1A
DEARBORN, MI
ARLINGTON, MA
BATON ROUGE, LA
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
NEWARK, NJ
BROOKLINE, MA
PITTSBURGH, PA
ALBANY, GA
UTICA, NY

LOS ANGELES, CA
NEW ORLEANS, LA
PHILADELPHIA, PA
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1924
1923
1922
1921
1920
1919
1918
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1900
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1876

THOMAS R. MURPHY
JAMES ARMSTRONG
SAM B. BOYD
WILLIAM H. BYWATERS
CHARLES W. RINGER
FRANK G. REYNOLDS
JOHN F. HEALEY
JOHN KENLON
ANTONIO ALONZO ROZETTA
THOMAS A. CLANCEY
THOMAS A. CLANCEY
HARRY L. MARSTON
HUGO R. DELFS
THOMAS W. HANEY
HORACE F. MAGEE
W.H. LOLLER

JOHN THOMPSON
GEORGE W, HORTON
FILLMORE TYSON
M.E. HIGGINS
GEORGE M. KELLOGG
JOHN STAGG

WALTHALL ROBERTSON JOYNER
WALTHALL ROBERTSON JOYNER

EDWARD F. CROKER
MILES S. HUMPHREYS
MILES S. HUMPHREYS
JOHN P. QUIGLEY
CHARLES E. SWINGLEY
ANDREW J. KENNEDY
JAMES DEVINE
FRANK J. ROULETT
ZEPHERIN BENOIT
JAMES FOLEY
EDWARD HUGHES
A.P. LESHURE

JAMES BATTLE
GEORGE C. HALE

F.L. STETSON

WALTHALL ROBERTSON JOYNER

GEORGE A. STEERE
THOMAS L. WORTHLEY
DENIS J. SWENIE
THOMAS O'CONNOR
JOSEPH BUNKER

G. WATT TAYLOR
WILLIAM A. GREEN
MARTIN CRONIN
JOHN A. BENNETT
WILLIAM STOCKELL
WILLIAM H., JOHNSON

SAN FRANCISCO, CA
KINGSTON, ONTARIO
KNOXVILLE, TN
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
AUGUSTA, GA
DENVER, CO

NEW YORK CITY, NY
NASHVILLE, TN
MILWAUKEE, WI
MILWAUKEE, WI
BROCKTON, MA
LANSING, MI
JACKSONVILLE, FL
DALLAS, TX
YOUNGSTOWN, OH
TORONTO, ONTARIO
BALTIMORE, MD
LOUISVILLE, KY
ALBANY, NY

SIOUX CITY, 1A
PATERSON, NJ
ATLANTA, GA
ATLANTA, GA

NEW YORK CITY, NY
PITTSBURGH, PA
PITTSBURGH, PA
SYRACUSE, NY

ST. LOUIS, MO

NEW HAVEN, CT
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
AUGUSTA, GA
MONTREAL, QUEBEC
MILWAUKEE, WI
LOUISVILLE, KY
SPRINGFIELD, MA
DETROIT, MI
KANSAS CITY, MO
MINNEAPOLIS, MIN
ATLANTA, GA
PROVIDENCE, RI
LONG BRANCH, NJ
CHICAGO, IL

NEW ORLEANS, LA
CINCINNATI, OH
RICHMOND, VA
BOSTON, MA
WASHINGTON, DC
CLEVELAND, OH
NASHVILLE, TN
PHILADELPHIA, PA



1875 ALBERT C. HENDRICK NEW HAVEN, CT
1874 H. CLAY SEXTON ST. LOUIS, MO
1873 JOHN STANHOPE DAMRELL BOSTON, MA



